501875531 04/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Totally Voice, Inc.	10/11/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interactive Speech Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, PC	
Internal Address:	1936 South Andrews Avenue	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33316	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6606599
Patent Number:	7188067
Patent Number:	7447637
Patent Number:	7430511
Patent Number:	7426469
Patent Number:	7433823
Patent Number:	7447638
Patent Number:	7827035
Patent Number:	8000974
Application Number:	13179034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646 **Phone**: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_MelissaB@wolfgreenfield.com

PATENT

REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Beede

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N048470948US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth C. Craig

Total Attachments: 1

source=N048470948US-CASI6-MAB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Totally Voice, Inc. of 7900 Nova Drive, Suite 105, Davie, Florida33021 ("Assignor") is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR INTEGRATING COMPUTER PROCESSES WITH AN INTERFACE CONTROLLED BY VOICE ACTUATED GRAMMARS ("Invention"), for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has issued on March 27, 2001 as U.S. Patent No.6,208,972 B1 ("Patent") together with all rights to enhancements, improvements and continuations thereof and all corresponding foreign patent applications and rights;

And Whereas, Interactive Speech Technologies, LLC, c/o Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, PC of 1936 South Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor from the United States, and all rights in and to all continuations thereto, and all rights in and to any corresponding foreign patents and patent applications;

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell, and set over unto the said Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent including corresponding PCT Patent Application Serial. Number. PCT/US01/09574, which claims priority from United States Patent Serial. Number 09/804,164, and all foreign patents that issue therefrom, now pending and in an to any corresponding foreign patents which have issued or may issue in the future, together with all rights to enhancements, improvements, and continuations thereof, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and said Invention as fully set forth in the Patent and said Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for Assignee's own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

I Hereby Declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

10/1/2001

TOTALLY VOICE, INC.

By Gary A. Zrain, its

President & CEO duly authorized

PATENT REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 04/03/2012